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Sexual behaviQ

N
S

Sexual experience

Among NCR youth aw

X 85% of first

sexual experiences
were premarital

\

Median
first sex:

93% among males
74% among females /
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Sexual experience
Among males aged 15-24

Percentage of male youth 15-24 years old who ever
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Sexual experience
Among females agedgl5-24

Percent of f

le yo 15-24 years old who ever had sex, by region

39.8

36.3

18.4

Cagayan Central  CALA- MIMA- Bicol Western Central Eastern Zambo Northern Davao SOCCSK- Caraga BARMM
Valley Luzon BARZON ROPA Visayas Visayas Visayas Peninsula Mindanao SARGEN

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES POPULATION INSTITUTE 2021 YOUNG ADULT FERTILITY & SEXUALITY STUDY




Premarital sex experience
Among NCR youth aged 15-24

Percentage of youth 15-24 years old with premarita

W 2013 H 2021

35
Males Females Both sexes
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Premarital sex experie

Among all youth agew

Percentage @f'yout -24 ygars old with premarital sex experience, by region
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Early sexual initiation
Among all youth aged 15-24

Percentage of youth who engaged in sexual intercourse b
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Wantedness of premarital sexual initiation
Among NCR youth a 15-244who ever had sex

Wanted to happen
at the time

Did not plan but
happened anyway
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Main reason for premarital sexual initiation
Among NCR youth aged 15-24 who ever had sex

MALE YOUTH

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES POPULATION INSTITUTE

To express love or affection
To relieve sexual tension

Because my partner
wanted me to

To experience something
new (Curiosity)

Under the influence of
drugs/alcohol

To get pregnant/partner
pregnant

FEMALE YOUTH

Others

N
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Venue of premarital sexual initiation
Among NCR youth aggd 15-244who ever had sex

Percent distributio t
venue of the youth’s 15t
premarital sex erien
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At a friend's
house
11%

At a relative's

house
1%
At my partner's Boarding
house house/dormitory
39% 3%
At a motel/
3%
At a hotel
8%

Isewhere " Rental place
0.4% 3%
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Age difference between the youth and sex

| partner

Among NCR youth aged 15-24 who ever had sex

MALE YOUTH

Partner
younger than R
32
Partner older

than R
34
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By 3-5 years
8

By 6+ years, 3

By 3-5 years
27

By 6+ years
19
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Risky sexual behq$

Among NCR youth a 15-2

Percentage outhpwho ev
B Male
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Q 1.2
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m
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for sex experience
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ho ever had sex

ngaged in risky sexual behaviors, by sex

7.3
5.9

1.8

1.0
1 ] <1

Fuck buddy (FUBU)

Sex with multiple ~ Extramarital sex*
partners (past 12

months) *Among ever-married youth
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Sex with multiple partners

Percentage of sexually-experienced youth wj
more than 1 lifetime sexual partners, by r

BARMM

20.1
PH 14.4
S FE Y
NCR CAR

llocos Cagayan Central  CALA- MIMA- Bicol Western
Valley Luzon BARZON ROPA Visayas

Davao SOCCSK-
SARGEN

Central
Visayas

Caraga

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES POPULATION INSTITUTE 2021 YOUNG ADULT FERTILITY & SEXUALITY STUDY

Males who had sex wi ales

ge ofgmale youth with MSM experience, by region
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Adolescent pregr%

S
S

Adolescent pregnancy

age offfemales 15-19 years old
ho ha een pregnant: 2002-2021

18.0

-o-PH -e-NCR

2002 2013
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3.7

2021
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Adolescent fatherhood

Percentage of male youth 15-24 years old w
have gotten someone pregnant before age 20, b,
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Ideal ages for sexual initiat

Among NCR youth aged 15-24

arriage, and parenthood

Marriage:
25.9
First sex: First child:
21.7 25.8
— 23 —_— 24 25 6 27
Mean ideg
first sex iage First sex: First child:
and having © 24.1 26.3
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Safe, sound, and sexy:

Pregnancy prevention and
protective practices of NCR youth

O

MARIA PAZ N. MARQUEZ

Population Institute

College of Social Sciences and Philosophy
University of the Philippines

CR Conference on Population & Family Planning
Lucky Chinatown Hotel | 25-26 June 2024
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Outline of the presentation




15

13 Aug 2024

Protective practices

A
SAFE Q
during sexual initiatiory.

Use of protecti

durin remarital sexual initiation

entage’ of youth who used any form of protection
during 25 premarital sex, by region

64.0 62 30 —
57.0 I : I I
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Use of protection during premarital sexudl initiation

Percentage of NCR youth who used any form of protection
during 15t premarital sex, by sex

Any form of
protection

Condom

Withdrawal

Other form of
protection
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condoms during 15t premarital sex, by region

28.4 27.9
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Percentage

Condom use during premarital sexual initiation
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Purpose of condom use during
premarital sexual initiation

Contraception 2rotecst_:-cl>n Contra
61% rom STIs
26%
Male youth

Percent distribution of the purpose of condom use o
with sexual experience during 15t premarital se

Protection
from STlIs
(7%)
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Reason for non-usmtection during

premarital sex

Partner
bjecte

Wanted to get
pregnant
6%

Sex is not much fun
_ with contraceptives
6%

Access issues
6%

_ Personal preference
4%

~Believed it was dangerous to

S use..
x“x\
2%
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Others, specify

Percent distribution of
the main reason for not
using any protection
during 1st PMS
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General contraceptive

Q_

Trends in ever

S
S

wntraceptive methods
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Trends in current contraceptive use

3 6000 HEALTH
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Percentage of currently married NCR youth who a
using a contraceptive method, by sex: 20
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Trends in contraceptive method mix

ing a contraceptive method
users in NCR: 2002-2021
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Pill

Injectables Implants

Male condom
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Use of modern contraceptive metho

Percentage of youth who are current users
of any modern FP method, by region
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Use of traditional contraceptive methods

uth who are current users
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Contraceptive method mix by sex

Percentage who are currently using an FP method among NCR youth who ever had sex, by s

Any
method
20.0%

Modern: 20.0%% Traditional: 0%

o

B Female sterilization m|UD M njectables W Implants i 'ther modern M Rhythm ® Withdrawal

Q

Any
method
38.7%

Modern: 35.2% Traditional: 3.5%

Contraceptive metho ix by age

Percentage who are currently using method among NCR youth who ever had sex, by age

Any method
17.6%

15-19

Traditional: 2.5%

Any
method
31.2%

20-24

Modern: 29.9% Traditional:
1.3%

B Femd H|UD M |njectables B Implants H Pill B Condom B Other modern B Rhythm B Withdrawal
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Contraceptive method mix by marital status

Percentage who are currently using an FP method
among NCR youth who ever had sex, by marita

Currently Any method
married 38.7%
Modern: 35.9% aditional: 2.8%

Sexually

active 1.70.6 3.0
unmarried

Modern: 26.3%
B Female sterilization H|UD M |njectables B Implants B Condom B Other modern B Rhythm = Withdrawal
Reasons for non-use of FP methods
ted by the NCR youth:
Fear of Not exposed to risk,

partner not around
(21%)

Males: 22%
Females: 20%

& 1
15-19: 21%
L 20-24: 20-24: 21%
S
tly married: 36%
active unmarried: 37%

Currently married: 10%
Sexually active unmarried: 25%
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Emergency contraceptive (EC) pills

ng NCR youth is low.

d
N
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Awareness C sa
Only 20% m 21@females have heard of EC pills.

69% said these pills should be made available

but if EC pills were made available,
only 44% would consider using or letting their
partner use these pills
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Potential users of EC pills

Percentage of youth who would consider using or |
partner use EC pills if they were made available

. ) I

B6 Northern Davao SOCCSK- Caraga = BARMM
pinsula Mindanao SARGEN

llocos Central

Visayas

Cagayan  Central CALA- MIMA- Bicol Western
Valley Luzon BARZON ROPA Visayas
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Postpartum provision of FP services and
supplies amo eliveries in NCR

Among deliveries with PNC:

e p
K 8%

received Family
\_ Planning counseling Y,

atal check-up

[ 57%

received Family Planning
\___ supplies and services )
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X

SEXY 6
Nonconventional pregnan

prevention strategies Y.

\

Masturbation \

Pepcentagepof youth*who ever masturbated, by region
417 418 423 42.1

4 30.4 376

1'4

PH
38.8
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Oral sex experience

Percentage of youth who ever engaged in ora region

10.3
PH 7.8
7.4
6.5 6.3
] i ] I '
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Anal sex experlen\

A

Percentage of youth who ever engaged in anal sex, by region

2.7

= LD 1.2 s 1.4 s ©
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Summary

* Low level of contraceptive use among NCR yo

* Methods of choice: Pills and condom

* Most commonly used methods during 15t m and
withdrawal

* EC pills not a viable option but NCR yo
receptive to its wider availability and

* Higher prevalence of FP use: Females, ol outh, currently

married

* Other possible strategies for pregnancy ention are most
commonly practiced in NCR

<
S
Q
¢



28

Peers, parents, pages,

and providers:

Navigating sources for sexuality
education and family planning
supplies among youth

ELMA P. LAGUNA

Population Institute

College of Social Sciences and Philosophy
University of the Philippines

CPD Regional Family Planning Conference
Lucky Chinatown Plaza, Manila
25-26 June 2024

Sources o
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about
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Teenagers tryi
learn about se

~ TR
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_
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Porn &
Adult Jokes

documentaries,
ified sex-ed
teachers A
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Material sources of in

31
1

]

None None

Social media Social media
Educational materials Educational materials
Movies and video Other sources

Other sourt TV and radio

TV and radio Movies and video

Pri 4 Printed media

rmation about sex

. pu
I o
I o:
I 0

I s

M s

M -

Percentage of youth aged 15-24's material sources of information about sex
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Sources of information about sex
Percent of youth with no material sources of
information about sex by region

60.4

51.8
482 494 471

llocos  Cagayan Central CALA- MIMA- Bicol ) bo Northern Davao SOCCSK- Caraga BARMM
Valley Luzon BARZON ROPA i ‘eninsula Mindanao SARGEN
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Material sources of information about sex

None ls
Other sources of info 16
Movies and vid
Printed media
: 3

centage of NCR youth aged 15-24's material sources of information about sex

44 None NN 45

Social media

Educational materials [ NRNE NN o

Educational materials

social medic [N 27
other sources of info [l 5

Movies and video [l 3

TVand radio [l 2

Printed media [ 2
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Persons male youth will most likely
consult for questions about sex

W 2002
H 2013

N 2021

33
24
15
12 ' 13 . 12 12 11 11

No one Father Mother

Health

Percentage of male youth’s top five pers, estions about sex
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Persons female ymll most likely

consult for qu s gbout sex

H 2002 49
W 2013
m2021
26
22
1I2 9 g 10 10 o
Siblings Health professionals Friends
Percentage of female youth’s top five persons to consult for questions about sex
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Let’s talk about sex...

33% Male

youth have no one to cons: Uf
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S

Let’s talk abouysex...

2,

33% Males
have no one to
consult about sex

The 67% of

Males who 15

. . 17
someone wijll like - 8 .
consult: - B e

Friends Father Mother Health Other

professionals  relatives

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES POPULATION INSTITUTE

5
I

Siblings

1

Spouse/
partner
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Let’s talk about sex...

23% Females

have no one to
consult about sex

51
The T7% of
Females who have -
someone will likely . 11 10
5 5
consult: - I

Mother Friends Health
professionals

Siblings Father Spouse/

partner
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Sources of informationW@bout sex

Percent of youth did nét ask anyone about
questions on sexgby [

43.3
35.9
I 30.5

Cagayan  Central CALA- MIMA- Bicol Western  Central Eastern Zambo Northern Davao SOCCSK- Caraga BARMM
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Let’s talk about sex...

23% Male

NCR youth have no one to

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES POPULATION INSTITUTE
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co;lt 0

In NCR...

23% Males
have no one to
consult about sex

&'

17

Father

The 7% of

Males who
someone wj
consult:

ike

Friends
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S

Mother

10
6 2
B e 2 03
Health Other Siblings Spouse/
professionals  relatives partner
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In NCR...

18% Females

have no one to
consult about sex

The 82% of - 39
Females who have

someone will likely 13 8 ;
4
consult: - e
Friends Mother Siblings Other Health Spouse/
relatives professionals  partner
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Discussion of Wme

17

13
10
12
10
1994 2002 2013 2021

Percentage of youth aged 15-24 who ever discussed sex at home
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Sources of information about sex

Percent of youth who ever discussed sex
at home by region

19.6
PH : ; 12.0
e . . . . - . - -
NCR CAR llocos  Cagayan Central CALA- MIMA- Bicol bo Northern Davao SOCCSK- Caraga BARMM

Valley Luzon BARZON ROPA ‘eninsula Mindanao SARGEN
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Discussion of sex m

Percentage of yo aged 25-24 who
ever discussed sex a
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.o
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.o
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.
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.......

12

—8—PH Female

----- NCR Female
2002 2013 2021
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Attitudes of NCR youth towards pravision
of contraceptives to minors

. Government he enters should provide
Government health centers should provide . P
. . . contrace Inors
contraceptive services to minors .
if thg al consent
[s)
77/) agreed
Adolescents 15-17 years old who would
consider accessing contraceptiveservices
even without parental conse
[»)
12%
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Percentage urrent users by type of FP method and source of supplies
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Access to male condoms

Percentage of youth who could get condom if they wanted to, by regi

Davao SOCCSK- Caraga BARMM
yas Peninsula Mindanao SARGEN

53.6

PH

- I I I I
NCR CAR

llocos  Cagayan Central CALA- bo Northern
Valley Luzon  BARZON ROPA i
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Access to male condoms

Percentage of youth who can get male condoms if they wanted to

72.0

1of3

youth 15-24 years 462
old can obtain 21.6 23.9
condoms if the - -

wanted

47.5

Males Females 15-19 20-24 Currently Sexually
married active
unmarried
Sex Age group Marital status
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Access to male condoms

Slightly more
than half of NCR
youth (54%)

15-24 years old can
obtain condoms if
they wanted to.

2 Sex

Percentage of NCR youth who can get

doms if they wanted to

83.0

Currently Sexually
married active
unmarried

Marital status
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Sources of male con

Drug store, 77

Percentage of youth
who said they can buy
or ask for a male
condom from various

sources

Sources of male condom

Nearly one-tenth
always carry a
condom with them.

11% male
3% female
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1of10
youth 15-24

years old always
carry a condom
with them.
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Male condoms preparedness
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Percentage of youth who alwa
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Males Females 15-19 20-24 Currently Sexually
married active
unmarried
Sex p Marital status
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10of10

NCR youth 15-24
years old always
carry a condom

with them.
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Male condoms preparedness

S

centage of NCR youth who always carry a condom with them

17.5
9.2 8.3
— I mm .
| [ |
Females 15-19 20-24 Currently Sexually
married active
unmarried

Sex Age group Marital status
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